

DECLARATION OF PERFORMANCES



DoP PGP-CS page 1 / 1

PGP-CS (EN)

1. Unique identification code of the product-type:

Drywall screws PGB type:

- PGOGPS: Drywall screw "S" trumpet head and fine thread (replace DOP 00GPS001)
- 00DGPS: Roofing drywall screw "S" trumpet head and fine thread (replace DOP 0DGPS001)
- PFOGPS: Drywall screw PFS+ "S" trumpet head and fine thread (replace DOP POGPS001)
- PGOGPC: Drywall screw "C" trumpet head and coarse thread (replace DOP 00GPC001)
- PG0GPZ : Selfdrilling drywall screw trumpet head (replace DOP 00GPZ001)
- PGOGPF : Fibreboard screw 60° countersunk head and HiLo thread (replace DOP 00GPF001)
- 000BHS: Drywall screw "S" button head and fine and fine thread (replace DOP 00BHS001)
- OZBBKR: Selfdrilling drywall screw wafer head (replace DOP ZBBKR001)
- PG0AWS: Backwall screw wafer head (replace DOP 00AWS001)
- OZCKGP: Selfdrilling framing screw pan head (replace DOP ZCKGP001)

2. Intented use and declared performances:

Generic type:	Drywall screws		
Material:	Carbon steel ASTM-SAE C1018-C1022 (case hardened)		
Corrosion protection:	Zinc plating Cr3+, minimum 5 μm above class 24 for type PG0AWS – 0ZBBKR – 00DGPS		
	Black phosphate, above class 48 for type PGOGPS – PFOGPS – PGOGPC – PGOGPZ –		
	PGOGPF – PFOBHS – OZCKGP		
Fire resistance:	NPD		
Reaction to fire:	Classification A1 according to EN13501-1		
Flexural strength:	Conform		
Intended use:	Mechanical fasteners for the fixing of gypsum plasterboard on wooden battens or		
	metal studs		

3. Manufacturer:

pgb-Europe nv – Gontrode Heirweg 170 – 9090 Melle – Belgium

4. AVCP system:

System 4

5. Harmonized norm:

Norm: EN 14566:2008+A1:2009

Report: Initial Type Test report n° VF S1106 02 01 - VF S1106 03 01

The performances of the product identified above are in conformity with the declared performances. This declaration of performance is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer identified above in accordance with the EU Construction Product Regulation N° 305/2011.

Place and date of issue	Signed for and on behalf of the manufacturer by		
Melle, 03/01/2024	nv pgb-Europe sa Gontrode Heirweg 170 9090 MELLE BE 0425 888 396	Johannes Heye, product manager	

pgb